Independent certification shall be provided before and after 
coristruction demonstrating compliance with this requirement. 

B. ijln the event audible rioise due to Wind Energy Facility operations contains a 
fifteen (15) dBA for center frequencies less than or equal to one hundred and 
twenty-five. (125) Hz. i ; 
C. In the event the ambient noise level (exclusive of the development in question) 
exceeds the applicable standard given above, the applicable standard shall be 
adjiisted so as to equal the ambient noise level. The ambient noise level shall be